Resd. No. NE 957

EXTRA ORDINARY
P&ggﬁﬁfﬁhﬁig %}‘%{ ‘fﬂug-‘%aﬂﬁ-iy

Yol. XX Aizawl, Monday. 16.9.1991 Bhadra 25, S.E. 1913 Tssue No 131

NOTIFICATION

T

f},:NO.H—l2018’4_"914LJD/I17 : Dated Aizawl, the 11th September, 1991. Thz fol-
' lowing Order is hereby published for general information.

( ROLURA SAILO)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Law, Judicial & Parliamentary Affairs Department,

MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
( Legislative Department )

NOTIFICATION
New Delhi, the 27th March, 199

G.S.R. 193(E) - The following Order made by the President is publised for
neral information :- :

OO 147

THE CONSTITUTION (DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUES) No. 2.
ORDER, 1991

- In exercise of the powers conferred by article 275 of the Constitution, the
President, after having considered the recommendations of the Finance Commis-
on, hereby makes the following Order, namely :-

1. This Order may be called the Constitution (Distribution of Revenues) No,
Order, 1991, -

2,

The General Clauses Act, 1897 ( 10 of 1897),
pretatio

n of this Order as it applies for the interpretat

_shall apply for the inter-
lon of a Central Act,




12691

3

£, Irequ
e€n hereunde
teing maintz
{), and that

}'The prescrit
__ through th

_ ——
¢ Bank of I

i
ithe 2bove r

,%(“] Name i
(b) Place a
{) Nationa

(1) Residen
{t) Professic
) Permane
[1) Veterina

%{?ualification

e

th) Other ac

|
—

e e—
I ———

i) Present O

)i Any other

I affirm th

o= !

ate S

Ex—131 91 5

3. (1) In accordance with the provisions of clause (1) of article 275, there
shall be charged on the Consolidated Fund of India, in the financial year com-
mencing on the 1st day of April, 1990 as grants-in-aid of the revenues of each of
the States specified below, the sums specified against it as representing the contri-
bution of the Central Government towards the State Calamity Relief Fund for
affording relief in connection with natural calamities in the State :-

State : Rupees in lakhs
1 2
Andra Pradesh 12565.64
Arunachal Pradesh 150.00
Assam : 2250.00
Bihar 2625.00
Goa 75.00
Gujarat 6375.00
Harayana _ 1275.00
Himachal Pradesh : 1350.00
Jammu and Kashmir 900.00
Karnataka 2025.00
Keiel: 2325.00
Madhya Pradesh : 2775.00
Maharastra 3300.00
Maunipur ; 75.00
Meghalaya '150.00
Mizoram 75.00
Nagaland _ 75.00
Orissa 5713.00
Pubjab 2100.00
Rajasthan : 9300.00
Sikkim 225.00
Tamil Nada - 2925.00
Tripura 225.00
Uttar Pradesh 6750.00
West Bengal _ 3000.00

Provided that the additional contribution of the Central Government releas
in advance during the financial year 1990-91 in relation to the State of And
Pradesh and the St:te of Orissa amounting to Rs. 6115.64 lakhs and Rs. 2188
lakhs, respectively (¢s included in the sums 1espectively shown against each State
shall bg adjusted in four equal instalments during the financial years 1991-92
1994-95:

Provided further that the sums specified above in relation to each St
shall be expended on measures for affording relief in accordance with, and |
the purposes specified in, the Calamity Relief Fund Scheme framed by 1
Government of India. :

e T TR PPTCATIT )




fea

Ex—131/91

(2) Any sum or sums payable under sub-paragraph (1) to any State in the
financial year commencing on the Ist day of April, 1990, shall be in addition to
the sum or sums payable to that State in that financial vear in pursuance of

sub-paragraph (1) of paragraph 3 of the Constitution «(Distribution of Revenues)
No. 2 Order, 1990.

a R. VEi . KATARAMAN
President
- - (F. No. 19(3)/91-L.1.)
K.L. MOHANPUKIA, Addl. Secy,
<

-

Published & Issued by the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Mizoram
Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, Aizawl—700.






